State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath LuVerne, Iowa 50560 Second District Howard Haas Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Amber Garman Algona, Iowa 50511

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes
 - Monthly Update from Secondary Road Foremen
 - Present Years of Service Awards
 - Acknowledge Transfers Made By The Kossuth County Auditor
 - Discussion/Decision Acknowledgment and Acceptance of EMS Staff Certification Advancement
 - Discussion/Decision Authorize EMS to Send Someone to a Training School for Preventative Maintenance on our Ventilators
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Engagement Letter with Ahlers & Cooney for Solar Ordinance
 - Discussion/Decision Approve FY 2026 IDOT Secondary Road Budget and Program
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
 - Board Discussion and Committee Reports
 - Adjournment

Thursday, April 10, 2025 – 9:00 A.M. – Attend Department Head Meeting, Kossuth County Courthouse